# 502646449 01/22/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2693057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD M. KONISHI	01/16/2014

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACRO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	11815 - 124TH AVENUE NE	
City:	KIRKLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98034	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7775470

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (425)455-1046

 Phone:
 425-455-5575

 Email:
 pkuvac@graybeal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GRAYBEAL JACKSON LLP

Address Line 1: 400 108TH AVE NE SUITE 700

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2162-003-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. JABLONSKI
Signature:	/Kevin D. Jablonski/
Date:	01/22/2014

### Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 2162-003-03\_Assignment\_1\_Inv\_to\_Macro\_INC\_as\_filed\_20140122\#page1.tif\\ source = 2162-003-03\_Assignment\_1\_Inv\_to\_Macro\_INC\_as\_filed\_20140122\#page2.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 032022 FRAME: 0911 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS I, Howard M. KONISHI (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having a

mailing address of 12530 135th Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA, 98034, am the sole inventor

of the invention(s) disclosed in an application for United States letters patent entitled,

"RELATIVE LINE TENSION INDICATOR AND METHODS FOR FISHING REELS AND

THE LIKE", having a filing date of April 18, 2006, and having been allotted United States

Patent Application Serial No. 11/406836, now United States Patent No. 7,775,470

issued on August 17, 2010 (an attorney for the assignee may enter this information after

this Assignment is executed); and

WHEREAS, Macro Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a juristic

entity of the State of WA, having a principle place of business at 11815 - 124<sup>TH</sup> Avenue

NE, Kirkland, WA 98034, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in

and to the invention(s), application(s), and/or any letters patent(s) that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and

transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

invention(s), said application(s), including any and all nonprovisional application(s) for

letters patent claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent(s) which may be

granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in

any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisional, reissue, continuation,

continuation-in-part, and substitute application(s) thereof, including the right to file any

foreign application(s) directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights

deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign application(s) are

entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s),

application(s) and any and all letters patent(s) granted therefor to be held and enjoyed

by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have

been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been

made;

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 2162-003-03

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such application(s) for United States and/ or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s) prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s), for litigation regarding any and all application(s) and/or letters patent(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s), application(s), and/or letters patent(s) therefor.

Howard M. KONISHI

DATE 1-16-14

WITNESS

Name

The second secon

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 2162-003-03

RECORDED: 01/22/2014